FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Wyble to Engrossed House Bill No. 664 by Representative Wyble

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 3, after "enact" and before "relative" change "R.S. 18:492(A)(8)," to "R.S.
 18:492(A)(8) and 551(F),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, after "candidacy;" and before "to provide" insert "to provide for ballot 6 disclosures;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 9, after "reenacted and" and before "hereby enacted" change "R.S. 9 18:492(A)(8) is" to "R.S. 18:492(A)(8) and 551(F) are"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13

- 11 On page 3, between lines 12 and 13 insert the following:
- 12 "§551. Ballots

14 F. If a candidate for United States senator or United States representative is permitted to seek such office by a court of competent jurisdiction following an 15 objection to candidacy based on the grounds provided in R.S. 18:492(3), (4), or (8), 16 17 the ballot shall include a notice providing neutrally phrased information that may be 18 relevant to a voter seeking to determine whether the candidate has or is likely to meet 19 the qualifications for the office which are provided in Article I of the Constitution of the United States. For the purpose of evaluating the likelihood of Louisiana 20 21 inhabitancy when elected, information about the candidate's lack of inhabitancy or the duration of his domicile within the state at the time of qualification shall be 22 23 considered relevant. 24 *"

- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 26 On page 4, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:
- "Section 2. The Department of State shall promulgate rules to implement the
 provisions of R.S. 18:551(F) as provided in this Act."
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 30 On page 4, line 27, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 32 On page 5, line 6, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.